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Thank you for providing this forum for input. My work schedule including commute
prevents me from attending one of the locally organized "live" comment meetings. I have
lived in Salem most of my life and the past 9 years or so have lived on Front Street NE near
Pine Street. I have commuted for over 10 years now westbound each morning on the Marion
Street bridge heading out toward both Grand Ronde and now to Corvallis. I appreciate the
consideration being given to a variety of options for a second Willamette bridge crossing in
the Salem area. Because of both my living and commute situations, I offer a different
alternative for consideration. Adding another bridge crossing anywhere near the existing
Marion Street bridge crossing will not, over time, present an ideal solution. Given that the
majority of growth in the Salem area continues and can be forecasted to be in the West
Salem, South Salem and Keizer areas and that many people have no need to commute
through the downtown Salem core, I recommend a bridge at a more NW or South crossing
location be investigated. Pushing and pulling more commuters through the downtown core
when they could benefit more from a different bypass arrangement without clogging
already busy arterials would seem like a more viable alternative. In particular, a crossing
w/fast byways serving north Keizer (& N. I-5 commuters) tied in with a NW (West Salem)
crossing would provide a solution that 10 years from now when completed would have a
more proactive and positive impact on traffic flow and congestion than the 3 current
alternatives being investigated. Thank you for your efforts and for taking the time to accept
and review input from the community.

Response - Not Requested

Thank you for soliciting public input on this important and expensive project. However,
please be mindful of the needs of the entire community and taxpayers as this moves
forward. A new bridge would disproportionately benefit one part of the city, so any
increases in broad based taxes must take into account the transportation needs region-wide,
and that includes the need for more street capacity and a more robust transit system. Tolls
should pay for the lion's share of the cost. If drivers are unwilling to pay those tolls at those
prices, then there is not a need for a new bridge and the existing ones will suffice. A better
use of public funds would be improving the current bridges and the ramps to handle more
traffic, ensuring the new footbridge can accommodate ambulances in the event the other
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	2008
	133. Comment – 5/4/2008 7:13 PM
	Thank you for providing this forum for input. My work schedule including commute prevents me from attending one of the locally organized "live" comment meetings. I have lived in Salem most of my life and the past 9 years or so have lived on Front Street NE near Pine Street. I have commuted for over 10 years now westbound each morning on the Marion Street bridge heading out toward both Grand Ronde and now to Corvallis. I appreciate the consideration being given to a variety of options for a second Willamette bridge crossing in the Salem area. Because of both my living and commute situations, I offer a different alternative for consideration. Adding another bridge crossing anywhere near the existing Marion Street bridge crossing will not, over time, present an ideal solution. Given that the majority of growth in the Salem area continues and can be forecasted to be in the West Salem, South Salem and Keizer areas and that many people have no need to commute through the downtown Salem core, I recommend a bridge at a more NW or South crossing location be investigated. Pushing and pulling more commuters through the downtown core when they could benefit more from a different bypass arrangement without clogging already busy arterials would seem like a more viable alternative. In particular, a crossing w/fast byways serving north Keizer (& N. I-5 commuters) tied in with a NW (West Salem) crossing would provide a solution that 10 years from now when completed would have a more proactive and positive impact on traffic flow and congestion than the 3 current alternatives being investigated. Thank you for your efforts and for taking the time to accept and review input from the community.
	Response – Not Requested
	132. Comment – 4/30/2008 3:44 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	131. Comment – 4/30/2008 10:29 AM
	Response – 4/30/2008 11:04 AM
	130. Comment – 4/22/2008 8:57 PM
	Response – 5/5/2008 2:11 PM
	129. Comment – 4/18/2008 4:43 PM
	Response – 4/21/2008 11:17 AM
	128. Comment – 4/17/2008 7:16 PM 
	I believe Hope is too close in to town. It should be Pine over to River Bend or further out yet. People going to Portland, Woodburn, or Keizer need to by pass the town area to relieve congestion. Also if there is a problem at the other bridges it needs to be further out to do any good. I cannot believe how short sighted the planners are being on this. Marine Drive should extend to River Bend to help get congestion off of Wallace Rd. Eventually another Bridge should be put over South to hook up to Keubler.
	Response – 4/21/2008 10:59 AM
	127. Comment – 4/17/2008 2:07 PM 
	Response – 4/21/2008 11:12 AM
	126. Comment – 4/17/2008 1:14 PM 
	I used the funding tool, but when the survey was finished, the page for registering my answers did not open up. You probably did not receive my survey. In any case, I think that a toll is the very most fair method of raising funds to pay for the project. It that should fail to be enough money, I would also support a local gas tax and auto registration surcharges. Both are related to automobile use and seem more fair than a property tax levy. Of the possible project designs, I favor Alternatives 4C and 4D. They both make the new bridge more useful by linking in to the major thoroughfares that are needed to help keep local streets from being overloaded.
	Response – 4/18/2008 8:53 AM
	125. Comment –04/04/2008 8:28 AM 
	Response – 4/4/2008 10:43 PM
	124. Comment –3/28/2008 3:16 PM
	Response – 4/3/2008 12:45 PM
	123. Comment – 3/12/2008 3:31 PM
	Response – 3/24/2008 4:18 PM
	122. Comment – 3/3/2008 3:42 PM
	Response – 3/7/2008 4:31 PM
	121. Comment – 2/22/2008 8:28 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	120. Comment – 2/20/2008 8:25 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	119. Comment – 2/20/2008 11:36 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	118. Comment – 2/18/2008 9:18 AM
	I understand the potential river crossing locations have been narrowed down to just several alternatives, with the yellow + red being one of them. The yellow alternative proposes Shipping and Hood Streets as the routes for this bridge location. This Shipping/Hood option would likely take out portions or all of two Truitt Bros. warehouses and an office building, which are vital to our canning operation. Another challenge, of course, is the railroad on Front St., which would necessitate a significant elevation to the roadways feeding a bridge in this location. Finally, the traffic feeding a bridge in this area would certainly snarl up our considerable summer/fall traffic of truckloads of cherries, green beans, pears, and plums, to say nothing of that of our employees, which number about 600 during our busy season. As an aside, the existing rail crossing on Commercial St. is a contributor to downtown traffic problems on both sides of the river already. The complications of traffic entering or exiting a new bridge near this area will worsen the situation. It is important to note that the rail bed turns inland (east) a few blocks north of us; and any bridge approach north of this would not bring challenges of elevation. Our canning business has been unprofitable for a number of years. However, we are one of only two canners of green beans in the Western United States; and we are the only canner of pears, plums, and cherries in Oregon. Despite the considerable challenges the canning industry faces, we have not given up, and in 2007 and 2008 will have invested over $2,000,000 in a substantial effort to revitalize this business….and to continue to keep 600 people employed during our season. Any worsening of our logistics with truck traffic and warehouses will only add to our costs, deepen our losses, and seriously impact the viability of this business, which we believe has been good for the community, for the state, and most certainly, for our people.
	Response – 3/7/2008 3:15 PM
	118. Comment – 2/8/2008
	I’m writing today to tell you that as a long time Salem resident I strongly oppose the building of a third bridge across the Willamette River in Salem. I have expressed my concern multiple times with the representatives of the Salem River Crossing program yet feel my concerns have not been fully addressed. While many options have been explored at length, I have yet to see comparable time and energy devoted to developing viable no-build or low-build options. Although I have been told that these options are required at a later time, I fear that they will not be seriously or thoughtfully considered. 
	Response – Not Requested
	117. Comment – 2/7/2008 10:04 AM
	Please give heavy consideration to putting the new bridge at the Pine Street area.  As a Realtor for 20 years in the Salem area, I believe this is a good idea that will make the economy and travel into West Salem from the Salem Parkway easier for I-5 business commuters.
	Response – Not Requested
	116. Comment – 1/27/2008 5:45 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	115. Comment – 1/7/2008 2:03 PM
	Response – 1/13/2008 5:47 PM
	115. Comment – 1/02/2008 1:24 PM
	Response – Not Requested

	2007
	114. Comment – 12/08/2007 12:18 AM
	Response – 12/27/2007 10:23 AM
	113. Comment – 12/5/2007 10:11 AM
	Response – Not Requested 
	112. Comment – 12/5/2007 10:11 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	111. Comment – 12/5/2007 10:04 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	110. Comment – 12/5/2007 9:27 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	109. Comment – 12/5/2007 7:33 PM
	Response – 1/10/2008 3:48 PM
	108. Comment – 12/4/2007 3:46 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	107. Comment – 12/4/2007 6:14 PM
	Response – 12/27/2007 9:36 AM 
	106. Comment – 12/3/2007 6:09 PM
	Response – 1/10/2008 3:32 PM
	105. Comment – 12/3/2007 2:51 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	104. Comment – 11/30/2007 9:49 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	103.Comment – 11/29/2007 1:06 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	102. Comment – 11/29/2007 12:56 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	101. Comment – 11/27/2007 4:42 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	100. Comment – 11/27/2007 7:54 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	99. Comment – 11/27/2007 8:12 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	98. Comment – 11/27/2007 2:57 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	97. Comment – 11/27/2007 3:35 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	96. Comment – 11/27/2007 10:31 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	95. Comment – 11/27/2007 9:14 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	94. Comment – 11/27/2007 8:56 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	93. Comment – 11/27/2007 8:59 AM
	It is exciting to think that a third bridge might actually be built in Salem.  The implications for Salem's future are hugh.  The presentation I attended recently at the Chamber meeting was very educational.  I know you must be receiving lots of feedback, but I wanted add my voice to the stack and to encourage consideration of the Pine Street option.  I know all options have their challenges, but I feel the greater distance between crossings is a benefit of this option, as is the connection to the parkway and the better connection between the economies of West Salem and Keizer.
	Response – Not Requested
	Response – Not Requested
	91. Comment – 11/27/2007 4:14 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	90. Comment – 11/27/2007 4:57 PM
	Response – 12/18/2007 4:36 PM
	89. Comment – 11/26/2007 4:45 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	88. Comment – 11/26/2007 4:03 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	87. Comment – 11/26/2007 3:22 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	86. Comment – 11/26/2007 3:13 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	85. Comment – 11/26/2007 3:13 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	84. Comment – 11/26/2007 2:57 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	83. Comment – 11/26/2007 2:42 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	82. Comment – 11/26/2007 2:26 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	81. Comment – 11/26/2007 7:03 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	80. Comment – 11/19/2007 8:22 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	79. Comment – 11/19/2007 4:53 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	78. Comment – 11/15/2007 12:16 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	77. Comment – 11/14/2007 8:39 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	76. Comment – 11/14/2007 3:17 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	75. Comment – 11/14/2007 2:13 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	74. Comment – 11/14/2007 12:27 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	73. Comment – 11/11/2007 5:35 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	72. Comment – 11/08/2007 10:25 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	71. Comment – 11/08/2007 10:30 AM
	Response – 1/10/2008 3:19 PM
	70. Comment – 11/07/2007 9:59 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	69. Comment – 11/01/2007 11:08 AM
	We lived in Salem 1962-1964 and a new bridge was needed then. We've lived in Keizer since 1989 and a new bridge has been badly needed all along. I like the Orange with Red alternative. This is the best alternative when thinking about growth, and about traffic movement in and through Salem. This one makes the best use of existing main routes, connecting Hwy 22 with the new bridge, and the Parkway and I-5 without routing the bulk of traffic through downtown and city streets.
	Response – 11/2/2007 12:39 PM
	68. Comment – 11/01/2007 11:08 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	67. Comment – 10/31/2007
	Response – Not Requested
	66. Comment – 10/31/2007 9:29 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	65. Comment – 10/29/2007 10:38 AM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:53 AM
	64. Comment – 10/29/2007 10:23 AM
	Response – 11/2/2007 10:36 AM
	63. Comment –10/26/2007 7:07 PM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:06 AM
	62. Comment – 10/26/2007 10:39 AM
	Response – 10/29/2007 9:52 AM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:19 AM
	61. Comment – 10/26/2007 10:09 AM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:37 AM
	60. Comment – 10/26/2007 9:20 AM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:39 AM
	59. Comment – 10/26/2007 9:10 AM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:41 AM
	58. Comment – 10/22/2007 6:46 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	57. Comment – 10/10/2007 4:58 PM
	Response – 10/17/07 1:11 PM
	56. Comment – 10/10/2007 4:58 PM
	Response – 11/2/2007 12:30 PM 
	55. Mailed Comment – 09/15/2007 
	Response – 
	54. Comment – 9/7/2007 11:12 AM
	Response – 9/13/2007 4:54 PM
	53. Comment – 8/31/2007 2:20 PM
	Response – Not requested
	52. Mailed Comment – 08/20/2007 
	Response – Not Requested
	51. Comment – 8/17/2007 9:55 AM
	Response – 8/21/2007 7:33 AM
	50. Comment – 8/15/2007 3:06 PM
	Response – 10/31/2007 8:58 AM
	49. Comment – 8/15/2007 6:06 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	48. Comment – 8/6/2007 10:23 PM
	Response – Not Requested
	47. Comment – 8/3/2007 1:20 PM
	Response – 8/14/2007 12:23 PM
	46. Mailed Comment – 08/02/2007 
	Response – Not Requested 
	45. Comment – 8/2/2007 2:55 PM
	Response – 10/29/2007 9:52 AM
	44. Comment – 8/1/2007 6:46 PM
	Response – Not requested
	43. Comment – 7/18/2007 1:32 PM
	Response – 8/6/2007 3:51 PM
	42. Comment – 7/18/2007 8:44 AM
	Response – Not requested
	41. Comment – 7/17/2007 3:59 PM
	Response – 8/6/2007 2:56 PM
	40. Comment – 7/15/2007 8:10 PM
	Response – 8/6/2007 2:06 PM
	39. Comment – 7/2/2007 6:41 PM
	Response – 7/9/2007 8:56 AM
	38. Comment – 7/2/2007 12:08 AM
	Response – Not Requested
	37. Comment – 6/22/2007 8:04 am
	Response – Not Requested
	36. Comment – 6/30/2007 4:30 PM
	Response – 7/2/2007 3:04 PM
	35. Comment – 6/28/2007 7:53 AM
	Response – 7/2/2007 11:53 AM
	34. Comment – 6/27/2007 7:48 PM
	Response – 7/2/2007 2:42 PM
	33. Comment – 6/25/2007 1:18 PM
	Response – 7/2/2007 2:56 PM
	32. Comment – 6/22/2007 8:04 am
	Response – Not requested
	31. Comment – 6/18/2007 4:45 pm
	Response – Not requested
	30. Comment – 6/02/07 2:24 pm
	Response – 6/04/2007 12:33 pm
	29. Comment - 1/24/07 12:06 pm
	Response – 1/25/07 8:57 am
	28. Comment - 1/23/07 8:39 am
	Response – 1/26/07 10:04 am
	27. Comment - 1/17/07 2:43 pm
	Response – Not requested
	26. Comment - 1/14/07 5:00 pm
	Response – Not requested
	25. Comment - 1/14/07 10:56 am
	Response – Not requested
	24. Comment - 1/14/07 10:12 am
	Response – 1/19/07 7:37 am
	23. Comment - 1/7/07 7:14 pm
	I prefer to remain anonymous. I have had actual conversations with actual people who have real control over federal funding for transportation projects. I was assured that it will be a cold day in a very warm place before Salem gets federal funding for a bridge over the Willamette before Portland receives such funding if money does become available. It was also emphasized that any money for Willamette bridge work is unlikely for anyone in the foreseeable future because the federal budget is expected to be under heavy pressure due to anticipated budgetary burdens as the result of costs associated with increased demands on social security, the costs of military adventures, and the overall competitive environment in the world economy. These are the political realities. The future, of course, is hard to predict and those who do so often receive a lesson in humility. Nevertheless, I think it is safe to say that a bridge project which depends on federal funding is extremely unlikely within 12 or 13 years, very unlikely within 20 years, and possible within 30 years. Another potential funding source is the State of Oregon. This may be problematic if one considers the proposed location of the bridge. If it does not act as an expeditor of commuter traffic and freight by connecting Bend to the coast by providing unimpeded traffic flow through Salem, then it would contradict the goals of the Oregon Highway Plan. The proposed crossing points north of the existing bridge would necessitate travel through downtown and a clear route would be impossible without severe disruptions and extreme costs. What to do. I think that, at the least, people who are contemplating a move to West Salem should get an honest evaluation about what the future seems to be. I also think that SDC's for developers should reflect the inescapable future costs of transportation which will in large part be a result of the increased population in West Salem. People who build in West Salem will primarily be skilled, white collar, or professional people. They will most likely need to cross the river often. I propose 2 approaches to alleviate this anticipated demand. The first is a rather unique proposition. How about a Wal-Mart. Now that competition is basically outlawed and the sources of goods and services are becoming more and more centralized, small business growth is unlikely. A megastore west of the river would reduce the number of trips across the bridge significantly. The second proposal is to use the existing railroad bridge, with improvements, to provide mass transit from a parking area west of the river to a suitable location in the heart of downtown. I am not certain that this is feasible but from the testimony that I have heard, I think it is worth looking into. 
	Response – 1/25/07 8:44 am
	Once again, thank you for your comment and we will share your suggestions with the Task Force working on this project. I encourage you to continue to provide input throughout this process. 
	22. Comment - 1/7/07 6:07 pm
	I'm wondering if the State will be proactive in purchasing the former Stars location at the end of Pine? Purchase now may be cheaper than later if a new owner purchases. In addition, if the Pine location is now used for the new bridge, then the State could resell the property. 
	Response – 1/24/07 10:33 am

	The purpose of the federal environmental process we are involved in is to ensure that decision makers use a transparent and fair process to reach a decision about how best to address a significant transportation need. We are not at the point of knowing whether a new bridge will be supported or where it would be located. While we are building on the previous planning process we cannot assume that the Pine/Tryon corridor will be the preferred alternative out of this process. In addition, the corridor from the previous planning process was broad; it was not refined enough to use as a basis for purchasing right-of-way. The conclusion of the Salem River Crossing project and adoption of a preferred alternative into the local and regional transportation plans will give us a basis for future acquisition of right-of-way. I encourage you to stay involved in this process as we work towards this decision.  
	21. Comment - 1/2/07 8:55 pm
	We moved to West Salem in 1977 and had our home built in the Eola area of West Salem in 1978. During this time growth in West Salem has been constant; however, never more than in the last 2-3 years. The bridge is always crowded with people swerving around changing lanes when we cross over into Salem downtown. If we take Wallace Road when we return it is a mess. It is very frustrating and dangerous if there is an accident or incident blocking our one bridge over the Willamette. There has been nothing but talk of the need for another bridge ever since we moved here but so far, no other route has been definitely decided on so action can take place. I am beginning to wonder if there will be another bridge in my lifetime. I feel that road planning studies and committee meetings should surely be over by now. Land & construction prices continue to rise. Surely anyone who comes over the bridge must realize we need another route to West Salem. Please do anything you can to remove hurdles from the Tryon/Pine Street proposed new bridge route before constant gridlock sets in and it is too late. 
	Response – Not requested

	2006
	20. Comment - 12/30/06 9:23 pm
	This bridge project has been moving too slow for too many years. West Salem is burgeoning with new growth and a new bridge across the Willamette is necessary ASAP. 
	Response – Not requested
	19. Comment - 12/30/06 12:34 pm
	As residents of N.W. Salem for the past 17 years my wife and I have become increasingly alarmed at the enormous growth of the area and the resultant traffic snarls due to convergence at the bridges. This problem will only get worse and demands a solution that only another bridge can solve. Any incident, however minor, results in intolerable back-ups throughout downtown and N.W. Salem. Police don't help when they close all lanes when one or two could be kept open.(Witness the threatened suicide a few months ago) The subject has been studied to death for many years and the cost will only increase so WE NEED THIS BRIDGE, any other proposal is only a band-aid. LET’S DO IT!!!
	Response – 1/9/07 7:33 am
	18. Comment - 12/30/06 9:00 am
	It is not clear to me why there is even a question that another bridge should be built and built immediately. With more and more homes being built the existing problems with traffic will only increase. The ferry is not even part of the solution. Money spent on a larger ferry did not even make a tiny difference in lessening the traffic problems and the ferry doesn't run if the water level is too high or if it is too low. It is not dependable. Perhaps it could be considered a tourist attraction, at best. Because of such traffic problems connected with the bridge, the ability for people to get needed emergency services. We need another bridge and we need it now! Spend no more money on studies. Decades of study should suffice! 
	Response – Not requested
	17. Comment - 12/30/06 8:58 am
	I concur with the statement of Craig Hanneman that doing nothing is no longer an option for expanding the crossing of the Willamette River in Salem. Certainly several studies have been completed in the past two or three decades. It is time to make a decision and move forward. Merely check the development on both sides of the river as an indication of the high need for wider/safe bridges to connect Marion and Polk County. The Salem bridges not only provide access for commuters but also for the residents from other parts of the valley who wish to visit the Oregon coast or the ever popular casino. Personally, I have lived in West Salem since 1988 and recognize the increased volume of traffic on Hwy 22 moving into Salem at most hours of the day. Merging traffic and cars needing to move lanes to get to their destination create another safety problem with the present bridge design. In this year, it seems mute as to a bridge off Pine Street or a bridge with a connection to the south. Both areas have grown significantly to justify additional services. I submit this comment, along with hundreds of other citizens, advocating for a decision regarding the "bridge issue". 
	Response – Not requested
	16. Comment - 12/29/06 7:18 pm
	Where and when is the bridge being built? Have any of these decision making persons ever been in the Wallace Rd. traffic trying to get to work. I leave at 6:45 and have to wait to get onto Wallace Rd because there are so many cars driving in and out of town. If I leave at 7am, the traffic is backed up all the way to the Assembly of God church and takes me 40 minutes to get to my job which is on the corner of Meyers and Commercial. I really think there needs to be a light at Michigan City Lane, those poor school aged kids are having a horrible time getting through to the other side of the street to catch their bus. What's it going to take, someone getting killed before anything is done:::: 
	Response – 1/9/07 7:22 am
	15. Comment - 12/20/06 1:09 pm
	Response – Not requested
	14. Comment - 12/20/06 11:50 am
	Regarding building a new bridge across the Willamette in Salem, please don't do it. It's time we stop building roads and bridges and promote alternatives. Take a look at central Salzburg: one auto bridge and a pedestrian/bicycle bridge every two blocks or so. A new auto bridge will promote more growth in West Salem and encourage continued and even more auto use. The money needed to build one auto bridge could build multiple foot/bicycle bridges, perhaps some with a superlight-rail crossing. In this age of global warming, disappearing farmland, wars over oil, and congestion, we need to act responsibly and look to the future. If an auto bridge is tragically built, think creatively and with incentives NOT to drive as we always have: carpools only, cars of certain weights only, a high toll, or something! Thank you.  
	Response – Not requested
	13. Comment - 12/7/06 9:46 pm
	Response – By phone, 12/8/06
	12. Comment - 12/6/06 9:19 am
	I am opposed to building a third bridge over the Willamette in Salem, for several reasons. First, it makes no sense in terms of the trajectory we are on with regard to gas prices. There is no doubt that the price of gas will continue to go up, gradually inducing people to seek other modes of transport than the car. The money which would go towards a new bridge would be better spent making alternate modes of transportation more accessible to more people--buses and bicycles particularly. Second, global warming is an undeniable fact. Encouraging the increased use of cars, or the continued wasteful use, is contrary to our ultimate goal of cutting greenhouse emissions. Building a third bridge encourages the current pattern of use of the individual automobile. Third is cost. The money which will be spent on all phases of a third bridge would be much better spent on improving our other modes of travel. Clearly the citizenry of the area are beginning to wake up to the fact that our only mass transportation system needs financial support. I refer to the recent ballot measure supporting our bus system, which failed by a much smaller margin than one would have expected even a few years ago. Right now, unfortunately few people (relatively speaking) use our bus system, but many non-users recognize that they may want the option of using buses in the near future. Our aging population, combined with the increasing cost of gasoline, will gradually push up bus ridership. That's where our transportation dollars should be going. One of the most absurd parts of the whole third bridge discussion is that the perceived need is based on "rush hour" slowdowns of traffic movement. However, if you assess the actual number of minutes a day when traffic is slowed, and the tiny percentage of total time that is, it makes no sense to throw so much money at the third bridge solution. So what if people have to slow down for twenty minutes of their day? Thank you for considering my comments. 
	Response – 12/14/06 3:00 pm
	11. Comment - 12/5/06 3:43 pm
	I have lived at this address for the past 16 years. During this period traffic on the bridges and in West Salem has tripled or quad-tripled. What will it be in the next 5 years? Some thing needs to be done "yesterday". If there is a wreck or incident on either bridge, West Salem becomes isolated. If I needed emergency medical assistance via an ambulance to the hospital, I might die waiting to cross the bridge. If a major fire occurred in West Salem, we would get no assistance from The Salem Fire Department located on the east side of the river. West Salem is no longer that bedroom community on the west side of the river. West Salem has just started its growth; the population will probably double within the next 8 to 10 years. Help! Help! 
	Response – 12/14/06 9:33 am
	10. Comment - 12/5/06 10:21 am
	Are you following the SAFETEA-LU Section 6002 guidelines, or is this project exempt? 
	Response – 12/5/06 10:11 am
	9. Comment - 11/20/06 7:15 pm
	When will the next bridge (or 2) be built, & why the delay?
	Response – 11/29/06 8:15 am
	8. Comment - 11/20/06 5:05 pm
	I see this getting bogged down like turning the old railroad bridge into a pedestrian/bicycle route across the river, or the building of an overpass over the slough to connect Riverfront Park with Minto-Brown Park. Just because one commercial operator (the Willamette Queen captain) doesn't want, it shouldn't override the wishes of countless others that would like to see the overpass happen.
	Response – 11/28/06 6:07 pm
	7. Comment - 11/11/06 11:29 am
	Why doesn't the city of Salem put a moratorium on building new homes in west Salem until we get a new bridge over the Willamette? We already have too many people trying to get into downtown over the bridges we have every day. 
	Response – 11/15/06 3:13 pm
	6. Comment - 11/2/06 6:34 pm
	Hi all, Today (Nov. 2) I wanted to try the public survey, but it said it was closed. Is this a temporary, or is it closed for good? There was no information on why it's closed
	Response – 11/3/06 9:30 am
	5. Comment – 10/31/06 11:05 am
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